

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2574 of 2003

Appellant :- Babalu @ Mohd. Khaliq And Others

Respondent :- The State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Mishra, Sanjay Mani Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Prakash Chandra
Srivastav, Vishnu Prakash

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.

Case called out. Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned counsel for the complainant are present.

Issue reminder to the Sessions Judge concerned for the sending the lower court's record.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 2.1.2019

A.