

Court No. - 92

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2574 of 2003

Appellant :- Babalu @ Mohd. Khaliq And Others

Respondent :- The State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Mishra, Sanjay Mani
Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Prakash Chandra
Srivastav, Prakash Chandra Srivastava, Vishnu Prakash

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Case called out. None responded on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal. However, learned counsel for the opposite parties and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Matter pertains to the year, 2003 hence, it requires early disposal.

Issue reminder to the C.J.M., concerned for submission of the service report at the earliest.

Fixed on 10.07.2023.

Order Date :- 10.5.2023

Israr