

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2574 of 2003

Appellant :- Babalu @ Mohd. Khaliq And Others

Respondent :- The State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Mishra,Pravin Kumar Dwivedi,Sanjay Mani Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Prakash Chandra Srivastav,Prakash Chandra Srivastava,Vishnu Prakash

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

Heard Sri Pravin Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellant No. 2 Mustak, Sri Prakash Chandra Srivastav, learned counsel for the first informant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

It has been informed by learned counsel for the appellant No. 2 that the appellant No. 1 Babalu @ Mohd. Khaliq has died.

Let a report be called from the C.J.M. concerned regarding the living status of appellant No. 1 Babalu @ Mohd. Khaliq.

Despite service of notice no one appears on behalf of the appellant No. 3 to press the appeal.

LCR has been received.

Let paper book be prepared.

List this case on 02.02.2024.

Order Date :- 11.1.2024

Shivani