

**Court No. - 81**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2574 of 2003

**Appellant :-** Babalu @ Mohd. Khaliq And Others

**Respondent :-** The State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Santosh Kumar Mishra,Pravin Kumar Dwivedi,Sanjay Mani Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate,Prakash Chandra Srivastav,Prakash Chandra Srivastava,Vishnu Prakash

**Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.**

No one has appeared either on behalf of the appellants or the opposite party no. 2.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 3rd September, 2025.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2025

Brijesh